PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gheorghe Korony	10/21/2010
Andrew P. Ritter	10/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVX Corporation	
Street Address:	1 AVX Boulevard	
City:	Fountain Inn	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29644	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12904315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com
Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVX-464	
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	DICHARD M MOOSE	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AVX-464 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AVX-464 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AVX-464 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

501330418 PATENT REEL: 025191 FRAME: 0910

OF \$40.00 1290431

source=AVX-464 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025191 FRAME: 0911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: AVX-464

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WE, GHEORGHE KORONY, a citizen of the United States residing at 410 Brandy Mill Boulevard, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588, and ANDREW P. RITTER, a citizen of the United States residing at 1474 Bay Tree Lane, Surfside Beach, South Carolina 29575, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have jointly invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "THIN FILM SURFACE MOUNT COMPONENTS" as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 12/904,315 which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2010; and

WHEREAS, AVX CORPORATION, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1 AVX Boulevard, Fountain Inn, South Carolina 29644 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 025191 FRAME: 0912 adheres, and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to record transfer of said Letters of Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And WE hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

2

This Assignment executed on the date indicated below.

Date: 10/21/2010	Man
, G	HEORGHE KORONY /
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) ss. COUNTY OF HORRY)	
On this 21 day of of	, 2010, appeared before me GHEORGHE
KORONY, to me identified as the individual re-	eferred to in the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged to me that he executed same as	his free act and deed for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
Savar Social. NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF SO	[SEAL] UTH CAROLINA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9-25-1	ANNY J. BRECZINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 25, 2013

Date: Oct. 20, 2010		E. B. Ditto
,		ANDREW P. RITTER
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	
COLINTY OF HOPPY) ss.	

On this _____ day of _______, 2010, appeared before me ANDREW P. RITTER, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA [SEAL]

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9-25-15

RECORDED: 10/26/2010

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 25, 2013